8-K dated July 23, 2007, which is incorporated herein by reference, and the remainder of this �Information Concerning the Financing and Selling
Securityholders� section.

14

Edgar Filing: INTERLINK ELECTRONICS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Selling Securityholders

The shares covered by this prospectus may be sold or otherwise disposed of from time to time by the selling securityholders listed in the
following table or their transferees. Because the selling securityholders may sell all, some or none of their shares, no definitive estimate as to the
number of shares that will be held by the selling securityholders after any such sales can be provided. The following table contains information
provided to us by the selling securityholders and has been prepared on the assumption that all shares of Common Stock issuable upon (i) the
conversion of the entire principal amount of the Notes, (ii) the conversion of accrued and unpaid interest on the Notes for one 6-month period,(1)

and (iii) the exercise of the Warrants, will be sold.

Selling Securityholder Name

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned

Prior to the
Offering Percent

Number
of

Shares
Offered

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned
After the
Offering Percent

Special Situations Fund III Q.P., L.P.(2) 1,225,995 9.3 695,745 530,250 4.0
Special Situations Fund III, L.P.(2) 168,498 1.3 95,373 73,125
Special Situations Technology Fund, L.P.(2) 639,813 4.9 363,156 276,657 2.1
Special Situations Technology Fund II, L.P.(2) 4,377,906 33.3 2,483,406 1,894,500 14.4
SRB Greenway Capital, L.P.(3)(4) 238,336 1.8 110,536 127,800 1.0
SRB Greenway Capital (Q.P.), L.P.(3)(4) 2,042,428 15.5 958,513 1,083,915 8.2
SRB Greenway Offshore Operating Fund, L.P.(3)(4) 90,483  39,983 50,500
Harvest Small Capital Partners, L.P.(5) 773,703 5.9 293,460 480,243 3.7
Harvest Technology Partners, L.P.(5) 181,786 1.4 58,691 123,095
Potomac Capital Partners, LP(6) 970,526 7.4 418,136 552,390 4.2
Potomac Capital International Ltd.(6) 683,316 5.2 299,274 384,042 2.9
Pleiades Investment Partners-R, LP(6) 693,633 5.3 297,471 396,162 3.0

(1) The number of shares issuable upon conversion of accrued and unpaid cash interest on the Notes was calculated by multiplying the
principal amount of each Note by the fixed rate of 8% for one 6-month interest period, and dividing the result by the conversion price of
$1.26.

(2) MGP Advisors Limited (�MGP�) is the general partner of the Special Situations Fund III, QP, L.P. and the general partner of and investment
adviser to the Special Situations Fund III, L.P. AWM Investment Company, Inc. (�AWM�) is the general partner of MGP, and the investment
adviser to the Special Situations Fund III, QP, L.P., the Special Situations Technology Fund, L.P. and the Special Situations Technology